

RLI Insurance Company P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967 Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

LICENSE AND PERMIT BOND

Bond No. <u>LSM0885131</u>

				and the second	
				N.	•
				করা	5
KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	C DDECENITO.			-	.
KNOW ALL MEN DI ITES	E FRESENIS.				3
That we, Advantage Paving S	olutions. Inc.			C	.
19148 S. 104th Aver				<u> </u>	
Mokena, IL 60448		<u></u>		<u> </u>	•
				ପ	
				Œ	•
as Principal, and the				licensed to do bush	ess in the state
of <u>Indiana</u>	, as Surety, are no	eld and firmly bound unt	State of	T diame	Ohligge
in the penal sum of	City of Hobart			Indiana	, Obligee,
(\$ 10,000.00) D	OLLARS lawful mane		he pard to the said Oh	ligee for which nav	ment well and
					ment wen and
truly to be made, we bind ours	This Do	cument is the	property of	_ 2	3 3 TI (0
THE CONDITION OF THE A	BOVE OBLIGATION	HISHOR, That whereas	the said Principal has	been lisensed as a	
	Paying Contract	tor	t	y the Obligge.	
NOW, THEREFORE, if the sa	id Principal shall faithfu	ılly perform t <mark>he d</mark> uties ar	id in all things comply	with the daws and c	rdinances, T
including all Amendments the	eto, pertaining to the no	ense or permit applied it	or, then this obligation	to be volu-outerwis	se to remain in
full force and effect for a perio		24th day of	June , 2016	, and ending on the	= 24th == =
day of,	2017.			2 -	- 9-6
This hand man be to make d	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - C	1:	Santa dha alada a Caba	D-114 C-11 I	9 E >
This bond may be terminated a this bond is filed and to the Pri					
mailing of said notice, or as so					
shall thereupon be relieved fro					nd the Surety
shan increupon be reneved no	in any nationity for any a	E O CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT	a morpar subsequent to	Sala dato.	
		m = m	基		
			1		
		A DIANA	7		
		THE PARTY OF THE P	Dated this 24th	_day ofJune	, <u>2016</u>
				1	
			//~~	14/_	
				Principal	
			(Individual, I	Partner or Corporate C	Officer)
			(,
		WILL BANCE COM			
		THE OWNER OF THE PARTY OF THE P			
•		CORPORATE Z			
AMOUNT \$ 14-		SEAL SEAL	RLI Insurance Con	mpany	
AMOUN \$		Anun' [n 1	_/.	
CASH _V CHARGE .		The 11	B. K.	W. A	
CHECK #		Will I NO Think	ByBarton W. Davis	- X_/	Vice President
OVERAGE			Daton W. Davis		7 IOO I TOSIGOIIL
COPY					R0002307-20,30
001					K0002307-20,30



RLI Insurance Company P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967 Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company

Bond No. <u>LSM0885131</u>

Know All Men by These Presents:

ϵ	'					
That the	⁾ RLI Insuranc	ce Company	, a corp	oration organized an	d existing under	the laws of the State of
Illinois	, and a	uthorized and licensed	l to do busines	s in all states and the	District of Colu	mbia does hereby make,
constitute and appo	oint:	Barton W. Davis	ir	the City of	Peoria	, State of
	, as	Vice President	, with full	power and authority	hereby conferre	ed upon him/her to sign,
execute, acknowle	dge and deliver for	and on its behalf as S	urety, in gene	ral, any and all bond	s, undertakings,	and recognizances in an
amount not to ex	ceed	One Million and (00/100	Dollars (\$ 1,000,000.	00) for any single
obligation, and spe	cifically for the foll	owing described bond	l .			
Çe	7					
Principal:	Advantage Paving	Solutions, Inc.	11mer	tic		
Obligee:	City of Hobart					
Ü		(Walidonly v	vhen a County, City,	Town or Village is named as	Obligee)	
	Paving Contractor				_	
Bond Amount:	\$ 10,000.08 T	his Docume			10	
Effective Date:	June 24, 2016	the Lake (County F	Recorder!		
Effective Date.	ounc 2 i, 2 o					
The	RLI Insu <mark>rance C</mark>	Company	further c	ertifies that the following	lowing is a tru	e and exact copy of a
Resolution adopted	l by the Boa <mark>rd of</mark> Di	rectors of	RLI Insu	rance Company	_, ar	nd now in force to-wit:
						ll be executed in the
						ny Vice President, or
						cretary, any Assistant
						sue bonds, policies or fany bonds, policies,
						such officer and the
	ay be printed by f		200			
IN WITNESS WH	IEREOF, the	RLI Insura	лсе Сотралу	has	caused these pro	esents to be executed by
its Vice P	resident w	ith its corporate seal a	iffixed this	24th day of	June ,	2016 .
		No.	WDIANA	,		
ATTEST:		, irii	WHANCE CONTIN	RLI Insurance C	ompany	
7 TTT LOT.			CORPORAZ		J	
$(')_{L}$	L Montgomer		SĒĀL	\mathcal{L}	11/2/	
		<u> </u>	ВИАЦ		W. T	
Cherie L. Montgome	ery ' ⁶ C	Ssistant Secretary	WKLINOIS INDIANTE	Barton W. Davis		Vice President
			.aumm.		_	
		, <u>2016</u> before me,				ton W. Davis
and <u>Cherie</u>		, who being by n and				above Power of Attorney respectively, of the said
	LI Insurance Com					oluntary act and deed of
said corporation.				g		
				*****		· }
	ourline M.	15.00-	"C	OFFICIAL SEAL"		1 .
Jacqueline M. Bockl	Stilline ///. er	Notary Public		NUELINE M. BOCKLER SSION EXPIRES 01/14/18		•
Dublino IVI. BOOKI		rodary ruone	Z COMMI	5510N EAFIRES 01/14/16		